## East Pointe Childcare 270 North Kernan Boulevard (904) 641-8323 ext., 237

## 2017-2018 Fee Schedule Infants –K2

Ages Infant-12 months

7:00-6:00pm 5 days per week	Full Month \$875/month	December & March (prorated)* \$656.25
9:00am - 3:00pm 2 days/week (T,Th) 3 days/week (MWF)	\$360/month \$550/month	\$270 \$412.50
1 year old Class 9:00am – 3:00pm 2 days per week 3 days per week 5 days per week	\$320/month \$480/month \$650/month	\$240 \$360 \$487.50
Pre-K 2 Class 9:00am - 3:00pm 2 days per week 3 days per week 5 days per week	\$260/month \$360/month \$550/month	\$195 \$270 \$412.50
Extended Care Monday – Friday Morning 7am – 9am Afternoon 3pm – 6pm Drop-in	\$85/month \$90/month \$10/hour**	\$63.75 \$67.50
	<u>Registration</u>	\$150 per child
	Book / Supply Fees	\$100 per child

Book / Supply fees are utilized to purchase curriculum (A Beka) for each child in addition to necessary supplies for each classroom to function. You will be required to supply additional supplies for your child's everyday class room use. A supply list is provided on our website as well as during orientation.

Tuition payments are due on the 1st of each month. A \$25 late fee will be applied to your account after the 5<sup>th</sup>. We accept MasterCard, Visa, Checks and Cash. A service fee will be applied to all credit/debit card transactions done in the office. Online payment with no additional service can be made through our website at epcjax.com.

Classroom placement is based on the child's age as of September 1<sup>st</sup> of the enrolling year. Children will remain in that class through the summer if enrolled in Summer Care. Promotions to the next class will take place in the fall for the following school year.

\*December & March are the only months prorated to accommodate breaks. A full months' tuition is due every other month, regardless of holidays. Tuition is calculated annually and broken into even monthly payments for your convenience.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Drop-In rate charge is applied even if you do not use the entire hour.